JUN-09-04 03:55PM	1 FRUM-Fenwick & West Mountain View	650 938 5200	1-868 P.UU2/UU4 F-/92	
	RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEE	T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent And Trademark Office	
	rable Commissioner For Patents: Please rec	ord the attached original d	ocuments or copy thereof:	
<u> </u>		2 Name and address	of receiving party(ies):	
. Name of conveying party(ies):		Name:	RELIANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	
LUMEDICS LTD		Ivanie.	<b></b>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		Internal Address:		
☐ Yes	⊠ No			
3. Nature of Conveyance:		Street Address:	5375 MIRA SORRENTO PLACE, SUITE 100	
Assignment	Merger			
Security Agree	ment Change of Name	City:	SAN DIEGO	
Other:		State:	CA Zip: 92121	
		Additional name(	s) & address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: 06/04/2004		☐ Yes	⊠ No	
A. Patent Application No.(s):		B. Patent No.(s) 6,083,217	5,897,549	
	Additional numbers	s attached? Tyes	No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name:	RELIANT TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	7. Total fee (37 CF)	R 3.41): \$80	
Internal Address:	ATTN: SCOTT J. CATLIN, DIR. OF IP DEVELOPMENT AND LEGAL COUNSEL	Check Encle	osed	
Street Address:	260 SHERIDAN AVENUE	Fee Transm	ittal Enclosed	
City: PALO	State: CA Zip Code: 9430	6 \ \times Charge the deposit acc	indicated fees to the below mentioned ount.	
ALTO		8. Deposit Accoun		
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and sign	nature:			
To the best of my i true copy of the or	knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf	formation is true and cor		
Michael W. Far	m, Reg. No. 41,015	heball W. J		
Name of F	Person Signing	Signature	Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, documents: 3 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Case Docket No.:

23920-01000

Name of Person Signing

09-04

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

FROM-Fenwick & West Mountain View

On June 2004, Lumedics LTD, a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 7567 La Jolla Boulevard, La Jolla, California (hereinafter "Lumedics" or "ASSIGNOR") and Reliant Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5375 Mira Sorrento Place, Suite 100, San Diego, California (hereinafter "Reliant" or "ASSIGNEE") executed a Patent and Technology Purchase Agreement in which Reliant agreed to purchase certain patents for valuable consideration and Lumedics agreed to sell, assign and transfer those certain patents in exchange for that valuable consideration.

For good and valuable consideration described and agreed to in the Patent and Technology Purchase Agreement executed on June 45, 2004, the receipt of which valuable consideration is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE, for itself and its successors, transferees, and assignees, the following:

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the following issued patents ("PATENT RIGHTS"):

Country:	Issued Patent No.:	Title:	Issue Date:
U.S.	6,083,217	Destruction For Unwanted Tissue by Deep Laser Heating of Water	July 4, 2000
U.S.	5,897,549	Transformation of Unwanted Tissue by Deep Laser Heating of Water	April 27, 1999

## and;

The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to: (a) the PATENT RIGHTS, 2. including any right of priority; (b) any divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and other related applications thereto which have been or may be filed in the United States or elsewhere in the world; (c) any patents which may be granted on the applications set forth in (a) and (b) above; and (d) the right to sue in its own name and to recover for past infringement of any or all of any applications or patents issuing therefrom.

ASSIGNOR agrees to do the following, when requested, and without further consideration, in order to carry out the intent of this Assignment: (1) execute all oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, applications, and other papers necessary or desirable to fully secure to ASSIGNEE the rights, titled and interests herein conveyed; (2) communicate to ASSIGNEE all known facts relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and issued patents; and (3) generally do all lawful acts that ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable for securing, maintaining, and enforcing worldwide patent protection relating to the SUBJECT MATTER of the above-identified patent applications and issued patents and for

> PATENT REEL: 014709 FRAME: 0644

-09-04

vesting in ASSIGNEE the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed. ASSIGNOR further agrees to provide any successor, transferee, assignee, or legal representative of ASSIGNEE with the benefits and assistance provided to ASSIGNEE hereunder.

Duly Authorized Representative of ASSIGNOR	Date of Signature
mo Ill	June <mark>4</mark> _, 2004
Mitchell Robins	

Chief Executive Officer Lumedics LTD 7567 La Jolla Boulevard La Jolla, California

on which the person acted, executed the instrument.

M. CATHERINE MARSHALL Comm. # 1274212 ON OTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORMA San Diago County
My Comm. Expires Aug. 18, 2004

M. Catherin Markell Notary

Notary Seal